
ROLLOS DE PAPEL

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PAQUETE

Cada rollo contiene 8,22 m2 / 27 �. de papel continuo con un ancho de panel de 68,58 cm / 27’’

REVISIÓN DE LOS ROLLOS

A la recepción del pedido y antes de realizar la instalación, chequear que los rollos estén en buen estado y 
que los paneles casen entre sí.
Coordonné no se responsabiliza de cualquier incidencia una vez comience la instalación.

CÓMO PREPARAR LA PARED

1. Comprobar que la pared se encuentre limpia, lisa, libre de defectos y seca. 
Retirar los restos de papel anteriores.
2. Eliminar las diferencias o contrastes de color. La super�cie debe tener un color uniforme.

CÓMO INSTALAR EL PAPEL

1. Herramientas: Tijeras, cúter, espray con el que rociar el preencolado, espátula de goma para papel pintado,
 trapo y una regla larga.
2. Cortar el primer panel tomando la altura de la pared como referencia y añadiendo 3 cm por la parte
superior e inferior (total de altura pared + 6 cm).
3. Adherir el primer panel comenzando de izquierda a derecha  y de arriba a abajo, presionando con
la espátula de goma con un paño para eliminar las burbujas.
4. Humedecer el reverso del panel para activar el adhesivo. Dobla el papel y déjalo reposar de 2 a 3 minutos.
5. Comprobar el case del panel segundo antes de repetir el corte del punto 2 y repetir los procesos de los
puntos 3 (activación del adhesivo) y 4 (adhesión y presión) tantas veces como super�cie se desee empapelar. 
No se superponen las juntas entre los paneles.
6. Cortar con cúter el papel sobrante usando una regla para guiar el trazo.
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Instrucciones de uso para rollos de 
Enchanted (Non Woven Prepasted Quality)
 

ANCHO PANEL
68,58 CM / 27’’



WALLPAPER ROLLS
27’’ / 68,58 CM

Instructions for use for Enchanted (Non 
Woven Prepasted Quality)

EN.

FOLLOW US:

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Each roll contains 8,22 m2 / 27 �. of continuous wallpaper made up of panels, each with a 68,58 cm / 27’’ width.

REVIEW OF ROLLS

Upon the reception of products and before beginning the hanging process, check that the rolls are not damaged and 
that the panels match.
Coordonné will not be held responsible for any incidence once the hanging process of the mural has begun.

HOW TO PREPARE THE WALL

1. Check that the wall is clean, smooth, free from imperfections and dry. Strip all remaining wallpaper.
2. Eliminate colour di�erences or contrasts. The surface should be uniform in colour.

HOW TO INSTALL THE WALLPAPER

1. Tools: Scissors, cutter, spray with water to activate the adhesive on the back of the wallcovering, rubber 
spatula for wallcoverings, cloth and a long ruler.
2. Cut the �rst panel, using the height of the wall as a reference. Add 3 cm/1,18” at the top and the bottom. 
(Total height of the wall + 6 cm/2,36”)
3. Moisten the back of the wallcovering to activate the adhesive. Fold the paper and let it rest for 2 to 3 minutes.
4. Apply the �rst panel from le� to right and from top to bottom, smoothing it down with a plastic 
wallcovering spatula or a cloth to eliminate air bubbles.
5. Check the match of the second panel before repeating the cutting process in nº 2, and before repeating the proces-
ses in nº 3 (ahesive activation) and nº 4 (applying the wall covering and smoothing it down) as many times as needed 
to cover the wall. The joins of the wall covering panels should not overlap.
6. Cut the remaining wall covering with a cutter, using a ruler to guide the cutter.

PANEL WIDTH
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